jFORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	MARGARET ANN DAVISON
Date of death:	17/12/2020
Last known residential address of deceased:	212 Tranmere Rd, Tranmere, Tasmania. 7018
*Address in Will:	212 Tranmere Rd, Tranmere, Tasmania. 7018
*Date of Will:	27/08/2015
*Executor named in Will:	ALAN RONALD DAVISON
	CRAIG ANDREW DAVISON (substitute)
	KAREN MAREE DAVISON (substitute)
	BRADLEY JOHN DAVISON (substitute)
Full name of applicant:	ALAN RONALD DAVISON
Address of applicant:	212 Tranmere Rd, Tranmere, Tasmania. 7018
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Husband
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Not Applicable
Address for service:	212 Tranmere Rd, Tranmere, Tasmania. 7018
Estate of:Margaret Ann DavisonApplicant/Firm name:Alan Ronald DavisonAddress:212 Tranmere RdTranmere Tas 7018	DX:Not ApplicableTel:0417 922 933Email:alan@davotassie.comPractitioner:Not Applicable

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 27/8/2015;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.